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December 2020 
Tuesday, December 1 

 Hosea 10, 11 

 Psalm 115 
 3 John 

Wednesday, December 2 

 Hosea 12, 13 

 Psalm 116 
 Jude 

Thursday, December 3 

 Hosea 14, Joel 1 

 Psalm 117 
 Revelation 1 

Friday, December 4 

 Joel 2, 3 

 Psalm 118 

 Revelation 2:1--11 

Saturday, December 5 

 Amos 1, 2      

 Psalm 119:1-8 

 Revelation 2:12-29 
“The one thing Adam was not to have 
dominion over was himself. God was to 
have dominion over him, and Adam had to 
partake in his own development by 
obeying God’s rule over him, not his own 
wisdom. The source of life in Adam was 
his obedience to God.” (Oswald Chambers, 

Bringing Sons to Glory,” Works. 220)  

Sunday, December 6 

 Amos 3, 4 

 Psalm 119:9-16 

 Revelation 3:1-13 

Monday, December 7 

 Amos 5, 6 

 Psalm 119:17-24 

 Revelation 3:14-22 
Tuesday, December 8 

 Amos 7, 8, 9 

 Psalm 119:25-32 

 Revelation 4 

Wednesday, December 9 

 Obadiah, Jonah 1 

 Psalm 119:33-40 

 Revelation 5 

Thursday, December 10 

 Jonah 2, 3, 4      

 Psalm 119:41-48 

 Revelation 6  

Friday, December 11 

 Micah 1, 2 

 Psalm 119:49-56 

 Revelation 7 

Saturday, December 12 

 Micah 3, 4 

 Psalm 119:57-64 

 Revelation 8  

 
“Jesus Christ, the last Adam, states over 
and over again—‘I can of myself do 
nothing’. The source of his life was his 
obedience to God.”  (O. Chambers, Bringing 

Sons to Glory, 220.) 
 

 Sunday, December 13 

 Micah 5, 6 

 Psalm 119:65-72 

 Revelation 9 

Monday, December 14 

 Micah 7, Nahum 1 

 Psalm 119:73-80 

 Revelation 10 
Tuesday, December 15 

 Nahum 2, 3 

 Psalm 119:81-88 

 Revelation 11 

Wednesday, December 16 

 Habakkuk 1, 2 

 Psalm 119:89-96 

 Revelation 12 

Thursday, December 17 

 Habakkuk 3 

 Psalm 119:97-104 

 Revelation 13 

Friday, December 18 

 Zephaniah 1, 2 

 Psalm 119:105-112 

 Revelation 14 

Saturday, December 19 

 Zephaniah 3 

 Psalm 119:113-120 

 Revelation 15 
 
“Our new birth is the birth of the Son of 
God into our human nature . . . We have 
the power now to sacrifice the life of nature 
to the will of God, keeping our minds 
dependent on Jesus Christ as he was 
dependent on God.” 
                 (Chambers, Bringing Sons to Glory,” 220.) 

 

Sunday, December 20 

 Haggai 1, 2 

 Psalm 119:121-128 

 Revelation 16 

Monday, December 21 

 Zechariah 1, 2 

 Psalm 119:129-136 

 Revelation 17 

Tuesday, December 22 

 Zechariah 3, 4 

 Psalm 119:137-144 

 Luke 1:1-25 

Wednesday, December 23 

 Zechariah 5, 6 

 Psalm 8 

 Luke 1:26-38 

Thursday, December 24 

 Zechariah 7, 8 

 Psalm 24 

 Luke 1:39-56 

Friday, December 25 

 Zechariah 9 

 Psalm 40 

 Luke 2: 1-20 

Saturday, December 26 

 Zechariah 10 

 Psalm 119:145-152 

 Luke 2:21-40 
 
“When we realize what Jesus means when 
He says, ‘If you would be my disciple, give 
up your right to yourself to Me,’ We begin 
to understand that ‘the carnal mind is 
enmity against God.’ ‘I will not give up my 
right to myself; I will serve God as I 
choose.’ Jesus Christ came to remove this 
disposition of self-realisation. (Chambers, 

Many Sons to Glory, 220) 

 Sunday, December 27 

 Zechariah 11 

 Psalm119:153-160 

 Revelation 18 

Monday, December 28 

 Zechariah 12 

 Psalm 119:161-168 

 Revelation 19 

Tuesday, December 29 

 Malachi 1 

 Psalm 119:169-176 

 Revelation 20 

Wednesday, December 30 

 Malachi 2,  

 Any Psalm  

 Revelation 21 

Thursday, December 31 

 Malachi 3, 4 

 Any Psalm  
 Revelation 22 

 

Verse of the Month 
“21Far above all rule and authority, power 
and dominion, and every title that can be 
given, not only in the present age but also 
in the one to come.” 

      Ephesians 1:21 


